Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	and ratemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE STATE OF THE S	N 0 6 2001 Name INTERSPIRO EUROPE AB Box 10060 181 10 Lindingo Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	[-]
[x] Assignment Merger	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ? Yes [x] No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name
□ Other	
Execution Date: May 14, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/172,864	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	al numbers attached? ? [Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved?
Name Edward A. Pennington	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address Suite 300	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 3000 K Street	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20007-5110	8. Deposit Account Number: 195127, 19389.0002
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo original document	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Eric J. Franklin, RN 37,134 Name of Person Signing

June 6, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, undersigned <u>INTERSPIRO AB</u>, a corporation of <u>Sweden</u>, is the owner of the invention described and claimed in U.S. patent Application Serial No. 09/172,864, filed October 15, 1998 as a continuation of U.S. patent Application Serial No. 08/785,039 now U.S. patent 5,860,418, and entitled A METHOD AND AN ARRANGEMENT FOR CHECKING THE OPERABILITY OF BREATHING EQUIPMENT; and

Whereas, INTERSPIRO EUROPE AB, a corporation of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP, 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20007 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

2001-05-14

RECORDED: 06/06/2001

Mr. Lars Wenne

Hamilton Advokatbyrå on behalf of Interspiro AB bankruptcy estate

PATENT REEL: 011881 FRAME: 0733